
 
 

 
 
 
 

            

Letter No. MP-18-B-VOL-III/328                        Date:29.04.2017   
 
 

2nd Corrigendum to This Office Tender call Notice No. 02/2017-18 
 
 This office tender call notice nos. 02/2017-18, with 1st corrigendum vide letter no.304, 
Dated. 21.04.2017 for supply of 4 Nos, 2 Ton, 5 Star Split type AC machines (Carrier Make) 220 
V, Single Ph, with 5 KVA Stabilizers (V-Guard Make), (150-300 V), Single Ph, with installation 
at the control room of 132/33 KV Grid S/S, Paralakhemundi, under EHT (O&M) Division, 
Therubali. is amended as follows: 
 
Date of sale of tender paper                 –   Extended up to 09.05.2017 during office hours at  
                                                                  EHT (O&M) Circle, Jeypore. 
Last date & Time of Receipt of  
Tender paper                                        –  On or before 10.05.2017 up to 1:30 PM at  
                                                                 EHT (O&M) Circle, Jeypore. 
                
Date of opening of Tender paper       –   on 10.05.2017 at 3:30 PM at EHT (O&M) Circle, Jeypore 
 
All other terms and conditions of the above tender will remain unaltered. 
     
              Yours faithfully, 
     
 
 

    General Manager (Elect.) 
 

 
CC to: 

1. The CGM (O&M) OPTCL, Bhubaneswar for favor of kind information and necessary action.  
2. The CGM (F), OPTCL, Bhubaneswar for favor of kind information. 
3. The Sr. GM, (Safety), OPTCL, Bhubaneswar for favor of kind information and necessary action. 
4. The Sr.GM (O&M), Zone-1, OPTCL, Narenrapur for favor of kind information. 
5. The AGM (F), Central Internal Audit Cell, OPTCL, Bhubaneswar for favor of kind information. 
6. The GM, EHT (O&M) Circle, Berhampur/Cuttack/Jaipur Road/Chainpal/Burla, OPTCL, for favor 

of kind information. 
7. The GM, EHT Construction Circle, Bhubaneswar/Anugul/Rayagada, for favor of kind information. 
8. DGM, EHT (O&M) Division, Kesinga/Jayanagar/Therubali/E & MR Division, Rayagada, for 

information and wide circulation. 
9. This Office Cash Section/Office Notice Board/D.M (F) of this office. 
10. The DGM (IT), OPTCL, Bhubaneswar for information and necessary action to publish in OPTCL 

website with reference to circular no. 10336, dated 06.06.2013 of The Director (HRD). 
    
 
 
 

ODISHA POWER TRANSMISSION CORPORATION  LIMITED                                           
(A Government of Odisha Undertaking) 
OFFICE OF THE GENERAL MANAGER (ELECT) 

EHT (O & M) CIRCLE, JEYPORE  
P.O.- JEYPORE, DIST-KORAPUT (ODISHA ) PIN- 764001 
                       FAX- 06854 – 241470 

                                 PHONE NO- 06854 – 240088 
 


